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5 /= NCI SURVEYS? ——

A survey that is used by many states to assess the outcomes of services
provided to individuals with developmental disabilities and their families.
Questions (called indicators) address key areas of concern including
employment, rights, service planning, community inclusion, choice, and health
and safety

Used by at least 42 States in varying ways

Human Services Research Institute (HSRI) is the organization that analyzes
the results of the survey and writes a statewide report. HSRI was established
in 1976 to assist states and the federal government to enhance services and
supports to people with intellectual and developmental disabilities. To learn
more, visit: http://www.hsri.org

The California State Council on Developmental Disabilities (SCDD)
administers the survey in our State


http://www.hsri.org/

O1Tl=k SURVEYS

IN PERSON

Each year different surveys are conducted
by the State Council in California.
Approximately 42 other states conduct
these surveys as well.

For FY 22/23, only in-person surveys were
% conducted.



UNDERSUARDING THE DATA

* Regional centers receive an 'N/A’' designation
within the table if fewer than 20 people
responded to the survey item. CA average is

reportable given that more than 20 people
responded at the statewide level.
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WnlElRE GAR YOU FlIND
MORE INFORMATION

* National Core Indicators - CA
@ Department of Developmental Services

* Link on RCEB’s website: https://rceb.org



https://rceb.org/

IN PERSON SURVEY DEMOGRAPHICS

N=415 INDIVIDUALS SURVEYED

RACE

American Indian or Alaska Native 1%
Asian 16%
Black or African American 21%
Pacific Islander 0
White 38%
Hispanic/Latino 19%
Other 2%
Two or more races 3%
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« DO YOU HAVE FRIENDS THAT YOU LIKE TO TALK

OR DO THINGS WITH?
\N | 7 Yes- has friends who are not staff or family (Statewide: 69%,
RCEB: 57%)
* Yes - all friends are staff or family or cannot determine
(Statewide: 11%, RCEB: 20%)
No, I do not have friends (Statewide: 16%, RCEB: 15%)

« CAN YOU MEET UP WITH FRIENDS WHEN YOU

WANT TO?
=355l  Yes, always (Statewide: 53%, RCEB: 51%)
Ol * No (Statewide: 8%, RCEB: 6%)
www.rceb.org « Not applicable (Statewide: 16%, RCEB: 17%)
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LONELINESS

DO YOU EVER FEEL LONELY?

No, not often 50% 50%
- Yes, often* 12% 9%
Sometimes* 32% 27%
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Do people who do not live with you

ask you before they come into your

home?
No 5% 6%
Yes 81% 68%




RIGHTS

N/ * Fewer respondents (30% vs 28%)
had voted in local, state or federal
election.

* More respondents reported not
g‘% having a key to their home (62% vs
[=]

www.reeb.org 47%)
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How many times per week do you do physical activity
or exercise that makes the muscles in your arms, legs,
back, and/or chest work hard — like lifting weights, pushups,
sit-ups, manual labor, physical therapy, etc.?

HOW MANY TIMES PER WEEK STATE
None* 70% 713%
One or two times 13% 13%
Three or four times 1% 4%
Five or more times 9% 8%
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MEDICAL EXAMS: R

Do you have a primary care doctor?

- STATE RCEB
-
Yes 95% 97%
Dl [ > 3%
In the past 6 months, have you fallen and
hurt yourself?

wwEr:::eb.urg Yes 1 2 % 1 2%

iy No 88% 88%




COMMUNINT PARTICIPATION:

Do you have a paid job in the

community?
WV
Yes 21% 17%
No 74% 70%
[=]ssz [=]
e Don’t Know 5% 13%

www.rceb.org



SARRIERS 1O
COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION:

Do you have a way to get places you
need to go?

STATE RCEB

No, almost never 1% 1%
Yes, almost always 87% 50%
Sometimes 1% 9%
[=]is =]
ey Don’t know 5% 10%
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SATISFACTION: o o et

Can you change your case

A P manager/service coordinator if you
want to?

w
A\724
7 N No 13% 18%

Yes 65% 58%
—_— Maybe, not sure 13% 18%
= Not applicable 1% 2%

www.rceb.org

S Don’t know 8% 4%




CULIURAL RESPECT

Are staff respectful of your culture?

\ |/
~ rd STATE RCEB
No 0 0
Yes, all staff, always 45% 26%
Sometimes or some
staff 2% 2%
DD Not applicable 51% 70%
Ol
www.rceb.org Don’'t know 2% 1 %
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SERVICE COORDINATION :

Does your case manager/service
coordinator know what is important
to you?

STATE RCEB

No 3% 5%
Yes 67% 56%
% Maybe 9% 10%
: Not applicable 16% 20%
www.rceb.org
Don’t know 5% 8%




QUESTIONS?




